
XVI Trofeo Internazionale "Città di Rapallo"
V. 50m

Composizione Finali
CRS COGNOME E NOME ANNO NAZ SOCIETA' T.ISCR.

26/05/2024 -  9:00 50 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 4 di 41

2 MERLETTI Micol 2011 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio'
3 REPPETTI Sofia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 47.19 *
4 STEKELEMBURG Sophie 2004 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 43.96
5 CORSANINI Emma 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 41.60 *
6 FUCILE Tecla 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 43.50
7 DEMARTINI Viviana 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 44.60 *
8 CAMPANELLA Martina 2009 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio' 50.45 *

Serie 3 di 42
1 TOIA Greta 2007 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 40.57 *
2 GNECCO Ester 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 39.27 *
3 GHIGLIONI Giulia 2008 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 38.97 *
4 MANCINI Sveva 2009 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 37.70 *
5 NASELLI Ester Elsa 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 37.54 *
6 VITALE Martina 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 37.66 *
7 ROMANI Viola 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 37.95 *
8 DI BLASIO Irene 2008 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 39.23
9 CAVALLINO Francesca 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 40.35 *

10 RAVOT-LICHERI Ludovica 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 40.67 *

Serie 2 di 43
1 GALATI Caterina 2005 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 37.29 *
2 SAVIO D'AGOSTINO Sophia 2007 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 36.39 *
3 KLOOSTERMAN Manon 1997 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 35.93
4 LAGORIO Micole 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 35.69 *
5 MARIN Alice 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 35.56 *
6 CAPUANO Anna Francesca 2008 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 35.63 *
7 MARINI GHERARDOTTI Bianc 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 35.87
8 CARNELLI Giorgia 2009 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 36.22 *
9 SANNA Aurora 2006 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 36.80 *

10 PITTELLA Giulia 2007 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 37.43 *

Serie 1 di 44
1 PICCO Camilla 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 35.09 *
2 FAMULARI Rebecca 2009 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 34.56 *
3 TROCCHIA Jole 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 34.25 *
4 GNECCO Giorgia 2006 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 33.69 *
5 VULPETTI Letizia 2007 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 33.13 *
6 FRIGO Veronica 2008 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 33.27
7 MARTINI Federica 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 34.16 *
8 IANNONE Giulia 2005 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 34.52
9 ALOIA Serena 2009 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 34.86 *

10 BRANDI Marta 2002 ITA Andrea Doria 35.11 *
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26/05/2024 50 m Rana - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 5 di 55

2 LEO Gabriele 2009 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio'
3 DI LEO Riccardo 2009 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio'
4 CRIPPA Gabriele 2008 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio' 42.20 *
5 PITTELLA Lorenzo 2010 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 37.51 *
6 ROSSI FONTANA Edoardo 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 38.36
7 MIHAI PETRESCU Daniel 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 48.02 *
8 FADLI Anass 2007 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio'

Serie 4 di 56
1 TORRE Lorenzo 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 37.23 *
2 SALVAGGIO Giulio 2003 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 36.94 *
3 SARANITI LANA Tommaso 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 35.49 *
4 GALLORI Alberto 2009 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 35.14
5 TESTA Michael 2006 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 34.92 *
6 BISTARINI Filippo 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 34.93 *
7 NERI Pierpaolo 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 35.25 *
8 MENEGHETTI Luca 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 36.82 *
9 MORANO Nicola 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 37.16 *

10 FERRARIO Lorenzo Diego 2008 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio' 37.25 *

Serie 3 di 57
1 CAPRILI Lorenzo 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 34.31 *
2 D'ATTILIO Filippo 2007 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 33.77
3 VICINI Andrea 2005 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 33.42 *
4 IONADI Filippo 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 33.15 *
5 FOSSATI Michele 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 32.87 *
6 MARIOTTI Gianmaria 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 32.88 *
7 MANCINI Lapo 2006 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 33.16
8 BARALE Alessandro 2010 ITA Lavagna '90 ssd 33.45 *
9 IPPOLITO Michele Giusepp 2007 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 34.13 *

10 PARODI Alessio 2006 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 34.65 *

Serie 2 di 58
1 BALESTRI Iacopo 2005 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 32.76 *
2 BRAMBILLA Nicolo' 2006 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 32.10 *
3 GIORDANO Luca 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 32.00
4 TESSER Lorenzo 2007 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 31.83
5 VACCHINO Andrea 2006 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 31.02 *
6 COLNAGO Manuel 2009 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 31.10
7 CECCONI Leonardo 2007 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 31.98 *
8 RUOTOLO Flavio 2008 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 32.02 *
9 BALESTRI Filippo 2007 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 32.53 *

10 VERSTEEG Vincent 1977 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 32.84

Serie 1 di 59
1 DE LEONARDIS Simone 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 30.96 *
2 MANTOVANI Edoardo 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 30.64
3 ZANFRINI Alessandro 2001 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 30.29
4 GIORDANO Lorenzo 2005 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 28.42
5 RIZZARDI Federico 2004 ITA Nuoto Venezia 27.60
6 MANGIAMELE Flavio 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 27.85 *
7 SCADUTO Mattia 2006 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 30.00 *
8 LUCCHESI Tommaso 2004 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 30.52 *
9 PRINCIPATO Davide 2007 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 30.66 *

10 COSTA Francesco 2004 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 30.97 *
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26/05/2024 200 m Misti - Assoluti Femmine
Batteria 1 di 710

4 VITALI Matilde 2009 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport
5 DI ROSA Giulia 2010 ITA Andrea Doria
6 CASTELLI Rebecca 2011 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport

Batteria 2 di 711
1 PUGLISI Marta 2011 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport
2 PERUTELLI Chiara Lucia 2011 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 3'03.19
3 FERRARI Adriana 2011 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 3'02.13
4 SCARONGELLA Gaia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 3'01.12 *
5 AMERI Ester 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'56.90 *
6 LOSI Eleonora 2011 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 2'57.21 *
7 GERVASONI Giulia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 3'01.39 *
8 BESTOSO Vittoria 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 3'03.10 *
9 PARRINI Alice 2011 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 3'04.91

Batteria 3 di 712
1 CIPRIANI Noemi 2011 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 2'55.65 *
2 GELCI Anna 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'51.10 *
3 MIRARCHI Elena 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'50.30 *
4 GUARDUCCI Zoe 2011 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 2'49.10 *
5 BARBETTI Linda 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'46.56 *
6 LUTZU Michelle 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'47.20 *
7 MANCINI Sveva 2009 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'50.00 *
8 MESSERI Arianna 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'50.32 *
9 DELLA TORRE Giulia 2011 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 2'53.82 *

10 TOROK Maria Alessandra 2011 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 2'56.17 *

Batteria 4 di 713
1 SAVIO Giulia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'45.31 *
2 BENDONI Bianca 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'44.76
3 RUSSO Elisa 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 2'44.10 *
4 PELLE Giorgia 2010 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'43.12 *
5 BENDONI Mia 2008 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'42.37
6 SCHIAPPACASSE Lidia 2010 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'42.82 *
7 CARLOTTI Camilla 2006 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 2'43.30 *
8 PETRACCHI Carlotta 2009 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 2'44.23
9 FRUSCIONE Elena 2009 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 2'45.02

10 MARRONE Noemi 2005 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 2'46.36

Batteria 5 di 714
1 MUSANTE Emma 2006 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 2'39.29 *
2 MARAGLIANO Matilde 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 2'34.92 *
3 NANNINI Sofia 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'33.16 *
4 BOTTAZZI Vittoria 2009 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 2'29.97
5 BOSCHIROLI Lara 2004 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 2'24.41
6 CIPULLO Francesca 2007 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'28.34
7 GNECCO Miriam 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'30.86
8 AVANZINI Arianna 2011 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'33.80 *
9 RESTELLI Sveva Costanza 2008 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 2'35.37 *

10 NANI Ludovica 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'41.76 *

Batteria 6 di 715
1 TOTISCO Alice 2010 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 2'35.94
2 VEZZALI Antonia Penelope 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 2'34.88
3 CASILLO Martina 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 2'32.23
4 CAPOFERRI Bianca 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 2'28.74 *
5 FIORINI Elisa 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 2'21.70 *
6 BIASIOL Gaia 2007 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'27.81 *
7 PESSAGNO Ludovica 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'30.73
8 MEACCI Irene 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'33.54 *
9 RISSO Agata 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'35.24 *

10 PISCOPO Greta 2008 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 2'41.61
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Batteria 7 di 716
1 UCCELLI Virginia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'35.77 *
2 BARTOLINI Sara 2007 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 2'34.43 *
3 ZAGO Beatrice 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'31.79 *
4 MORETTI Athena 2009 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 2'28.35 *
5 DE ROSA Rebecca 2002 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'20.65 *
6 SCHIAVINI Sofia 2009 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 2'26.51
7 MALAUSSENA Federica 2011 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'30.03 *
8 REPETTO Lisa 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'33.42 *
9 BECCATI Michela 2006 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 2'35.18 *

10 PIANI Zoe 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'41.46 *

26/05/2024 200 m Misti - Assoluti Maschi
Batteria 1 di 717

4 FERRAGINA Riccardo 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd
5 CORSINI Lorenzo 2010 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 3'00.14 *
6 MERONI Alessandro 2010 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport

Batteria 2 di 718
2 MORANO Nicola 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'54.60 *
3 MEONI Michelangelo 2010 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 2'49.72 *
4 PIRRE' Alessandro 2010 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 2'44.26 *
5 COMINATO Alessandro 2007 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 2'41.57
6 BONINO Umberto 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'42.52 *
7 BESTOSO Giovanni 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'45.32 *
8 LISANDRI Emanuele 2010 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 2'52.81 *
9 SMIRNOV Lev 2010 RUS SM Taurus Nuoto asd 2'55.73 *

Batteria 3 di 719
1 MACAJ Riccardo 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'38.91 *
2 TURCI Kevin 2010 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 2'38.76 *
3 MAGGINI Thomas 2008 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'38.32 *
4 FORLANI Davide 2010 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 2'36.84 *
5 MALKHASYAN David 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'35.43
6 D'ONOFRIO Francesco 2007 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 2'36.65 *
7 D'ANDREA Giacomo 2008 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 2'38.30 *
8 BODRATO Emanuele 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 2'38.54
9 VALPERGA Davide 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'38.80 *

10 CELLE Nicolas 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'39.52 *

Batteria 4 di 720
1 SALVATERRA Luca 2008 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'33.04 *
2 MORENO Matteo 2010 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'29.80 *
3 VALLERO Pietro 2004 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 2'29.42 *
4 MANCINI Lapo 2006 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'28.35
5 BERNA Luca 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 2'26.96 *
6 ERCOLI Manfredi 2009 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'28.32 *
7 LANTEMA Fayssal 2001 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 2'28.95
8 FANFANI Niccolo' 2009 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'29.47 *
9 CASTELLANI Edoardo 2009 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 2'32.88 *

10 COLZANI Federico 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'34.83 *

Batteria 5 di 721
1 GHIGLINO Matteo 2008 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'25.27 *
2 OLDANI Matteo 2007 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 2'23.27
3 GIOIA Leonardo 2007 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 2'18.56 *
4 BONIVENTO Luca 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 2'14.63 *
5 FRANCAVILLA Massimo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'05.64 *
6 COSTA Francesco 2004 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'14.22 *
7 BOCCHIO Simone 2007 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'15.94
8 RONCOLI Alessandro 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'20.73 *
9 VALENTE Samuele 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'24.71

10 CHESI Giovanni 2008 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'26.00

 Rapallo (GE), 22/05/24
 Page 4

Stampata il DOM 26/05/2024 alle 09:08



Batteria 6 di 722
1 ALLEGRETTI Matteo 2008 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 2'25.11 *
2 SCAFFARO Roberto 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'22.43 *
3 MALPEZZI Alessandro 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'16.10 *
4 GIORDANO Antonio 2006 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 2'14.29 *
5 FEBBRARO Gabriele 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'05.52 *
6 GIUFFRIDA Emanuele 2004 ITA Livorno Aquatics ssd 2'12.30 *
7 TRICARICO Andrea Gabriel 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'15.41 *
8 BARBARO Gregorio Flavio 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 2'20.53 *
9 CARNOVALI Manuel 2006 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 2'23.36 *

10 FIORINI Nicola 2009 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'25.98 *

Batteria 7 di 723
1 COPPA Fabio Giorgio 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'24.80 *
2 VALMORI Giacomo 2007 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 2'21.37
3 STRAKA Simon 2008 SVK FTVS UK  Lanfranconi 2'16.00
4 CATANEA Antonio 2007 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'14.27 *
5 ALTINI Lorenzo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'01.63 *
6 COLUCCI Edoardo 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 2'06.06 *
7 GENOVA Fabio 2006 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 2'14.84 *
8 DE LEONARDIS Simone 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 2'19.50
9 PIRROTTA Davide Marco Am 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 2'23.27 *

10 CHIERICI Samuel 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 2'25.53 *

26/05/2024 100 m Rana - Es. A Femmine
Serie 7 di 724

4 LAGNO Giada 2013 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd
5 MAZZANTI Marilu' 2013 ITA Andrea Doria
6 BASCIA' Beatrice 2013 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd

Serie 6 di 725
1 IACONO Isabella 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia
2 MENONI Maria Vittoria 2013 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia
3 VITTIGNI Valentina 2013 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 2'03.83
4 PAOLI Nina 2013 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'57.20 *
5 LONGHI Carlotta 2012 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'55.80
6 TUSONE BOFFA Livia 2012 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'56.40 *
7 BADARACCO Anna 2012 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'58.46
8 DORCIER Greta 2013 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd
9 NUCERA Lara 2012 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd

10 SCHIAFFINO Giulia 2013 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd

Serie 5 di 726
1 GENTILINO Alessia 2013 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'52.20 *
2 ALBI Matilde 2013 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'51.90
3 MENEGHETTI Anna 2013 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'50.40 *
4 PICCA VALLRIBERA Elsa 2013 ITA Andrea Doria 1'49.40 *
5 GAMMELLA Chiara 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'48.90 *
6 BETTIN Emma 2013 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'49.40 *
7 ARECCO Eldana 2012 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'50.00
8 TOGNARI Viola 2012 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 1'51.22
9 NOVELLO Elisabetta 2012 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'52.20 *

10 DAGNINO Bianca 2013 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 1'53.30 *

Serie 4 di 727
1 PELLEGRI Caterina 2013 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'48.50 *
2 XHEPNUZI Elisa 2013 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'47.70 *
3 MARTINI Sofia 2012 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'46.46
4 GUARDUCCI Bianca 2012 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'46.32
5 INA Ginevra 2012 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'45.95
6 LUNETTI Emma 2013 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'46.10 *
7 MATAZZI Giorgia 2013 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'46.40 *
8 CIANCI Dafne 2013 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'46.60 *
9 LAURIA Rachele 2013 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'48.00 *

10 GEROSA Vittoria 2012 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'48.90 *
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Serie 3 di 728
1 CONTI Violante 2013 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'45.50 *
2 CARCHERI Beatrice 2012 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'42.50 *
3 MANTOVANI Irene 2013 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'41.90 *
4 PATTAROZZI Ginevra 2013 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'39.80 *
5 CELLE Giada 2012 ITA Lavagna '90 ssd 1'38.82 *
6 FERRANDO Camilla 2013 ITA Lavagna '90 ssd 1'39.30 *
7 MATTIELLO Anna Giulia 2012 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'41.00 *
8 VENTRICI Anna 2012 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 1'42.20 *
9 TONIETTI Ginevra 2013 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'42.80 *

10 VIGNOLO Olivia 2013 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'45.80 *

Serie 2 di 729
1 BIANCHI Daria 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'37.30 *
2 LANATA Ginevra 2013 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'37.00
3 BERRUTI Beatrice 2013 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'36.94 *
4 BARONI Sofia 2013 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'35.22 *
5 GIORDANO Giorgia 2012 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'34.50 *
6 MALPEZZI Beatrice 2013 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 1'35.05 *
7 MASCIA Sveva 2012 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'35.56 *
8 PERRONE Olivia 2013 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'36.95 *
9 CABRAS Rebecca Vittoria 2013 ITA Andrea Doria 1'37.21 *

10 PAPINI Adele 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'38.29 *

Serie 1 di 730
1 PETRACCHI Greta 2012 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'32.20 *
2 RISSO Lucia 2013 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'30.97 *
3 GIUSTI Martina 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'28.59 *
4 CURLETTO Bianca Maria 2012 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 1'25.35 *
5 KRAVCHUK Yana 2012 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'19.75 *
6 CAVINA Margherita 2013 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'23.20 *
7 BIASIOL Sofia Andrea 2012 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'25.70 *
8 GIULIANO Ilaria 2013 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'29.78 *
9 PERNICE Federica 2012 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'31.90 *

10 LANINI Veronica 2013 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'34.42 *

26/05/2024 100 m Rana - Es. A Maschi
Serie 6 di 631

4 CASTAGNA Federico 2011 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra
5 PISANELLI YNDESTAD Marti 2011 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia
6 EGGINK Daniel 2011 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd

Serie 5 di 632
2 TEACA Laurentiu 2011 ROU SM Taurus Nuoto asd
3 IACONO Pietro 2011 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia
4 BARTOLINI Leonardo 2011 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 2'01.14
5 FAGGIANO Devon 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'55.80 *
6 BERRA Elia 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'56.78 *
7 CORBANI Riccardo 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 2'29.20 *
8 SCOTTI Samuel 2012 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd
9 ERDEM Ali Vittorio Alber 2011 ITA Andrea Doria

Serie 4 di 633
1 CAPRILI Federico 2012 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'52.90 *
2 SMALDONE Edoardo 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'50.93 *
3 TURCONI Jacopo 2012 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'47.90 *
4 CONTALDO Cristian 2012 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio' 1'46.28 *
5 GAGGERO Francesco 2012 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 1'44.40 *
6 CANOBBIO Lorenzo 2012 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 1'46.20 *
7 VASILIEV Chirill 2012 MDA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'46.60
8 LEMASSON Nicolo' 2011 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'48.00
9 CANTINI Tommaso 2012 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'51.40 *

10 CRABU Edoardo 2012 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'54.90 *
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Serie 3 di 634
1 ARNAVAS Enea 2011 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'42.40 *
2 MOLINARI MARTIN Alberto 2012 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'41.40 *
3 ROCCA Luca 2011 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 1'40.21 *
4 MELLINA BARES Matteo 2012 ITA Nuotatori Genovesi ssd 1'39.10 *
5 ZOLA Leonardo 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'38.10 *
6 NIGRA Edoardo 2011 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'38.50 *
7 ALTIERI Nicolo' 2012 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'39.70 *
8 DEL GALLO Francesco 2011 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'41.19
9 BARUZZO Nicolo' 2011 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 1'42.00 *

10 ARSI' Lorenzo 2011 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 1'43.90 *

Serie 2 di 635
1 MENINI Lorenzo 2011 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'37.40 *
2 BORDIGNON Leonardo 2012 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'35.80 *
3 ARTIOLI Andrea 2011 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio' 1'35.33 *
4 CAMPODONI Matteo 2011 ITA Rapallo Nuoto ssd 1'34.35
5 TOFFI Nicolo' 2012 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 1'32.34
6 CARBONINI Noah 2012 ITA Lavagna '90 ssd 1'32.46 *
7 ALESSANDRI Andrea 2012 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 1'34.55 *
8 MAZZA Alexej 2012 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 1'35.42 *
9 BENINI Filippo 2012 ITA Rari Nantes Spezia 1'36.30 *

10 ARADO Lorenzo 2011 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'37.60 *

Serie 1 di 636
1 ALFIERI Mattia 2012 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 1'31.11 *
2 CANESSA Federico 2012 ITA Crocera Stadium ssd 1'29.06 *
3 PRATO Riccardo 2012 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'28.60 *
4 CIOBANU Edoardo 2011 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'27.90 *
5 BREGANTE Giulio 2011 ITA Lavagna '90 ssd 1'20.44 *
6 CHERUBINO Nicolo' 2011 ITA Idea Sport ssd 1'27.21 *
7 PASTROVICCHIO Marco 2011 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 1'28.32 *
8 FAVUTO Federico 2011 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'29.00 *
9 BARTOLOZZI Milo 2011 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'29.80 *

10 SANTINI Alessandro 2011 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'31.30 *

26/05/2024 100 m Rana - Assoluti Femmine
Batteria 1 di 837

3 FERRARI Adriana 2011 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra
4 TOROK Maria Alessandra 2011 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra
5 PIRRERA Viola 2011 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd
6 CAMISASCA Amelie 2010 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd
7 ROSELLINI Giulia 2009 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd

Batteria 2 di 838
1 REPPETTI Sofia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'46.26 *
2 PARRINI Alice 2011 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 1'45.00
3 FUCILE Tecla 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'36.01 *
4 CASELLI Agata 2011 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'35.77 *
5 GERVASONI Giulia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'30.60 *
6 PICERNO Camilla 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'34.79
7 PIGERINI Emma 2011 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 1'35.94 *
8 BALDANZINI Amelia 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'38.82 *
9 MERLETTI Micol 2011 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio' 1'45.70 *

10 VENTURELLI MERULLA Chiar 2013 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra

Batteria 3 di 839
1 DEIDDA Gaia 2011 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'29.80 *
2 CORSANINI Emma 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'29.16
3 GAMBETTA Agata 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'28.07 *
4 LOSI Eleonora 2011 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 1'27.16 *
5 MIRARCHI Elena 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'27.15 *
6 PICARELLI Ginevra 2010 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'27.16 *
7 BELLOTTI Agnese 2009 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 1'27.19 *
8 CAVALLINO Francesca 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'29.13 *
9 PRADO ARAY Aurora 2011 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'29.43 *

10 MAFFIA Claudia 2010 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 1'30.28 *
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Batteria 4 di 840
1 PETRACCHI Carlotta 2009 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'26.58 *
2 BERSOTTI Matilde 2011 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'26.40 *
3 BENELLI Bianca 2011 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'25.71 *
4 SALATI Daniela 2010 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'25.30 *
5 MANCINI Sveva 2009 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'25.20 *
6 RAVOT-LICHERI Ludovica 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'25.28 *
7 SPINELLI Asia 2010 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'25.56 *
8 VITALE Martina 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 1'25.87 *
9 PELLE Giorgia 2010 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'26.48 *

10 TESSER Rebecca 2011 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'26.87 *

Batteria 5 di 841
1 GNECCO Ester 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'24.73 *
2 ROMANI Viola 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'23.33 *
3 MACHI' Elisa 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'22.95 *
4 NANI Ludovica 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'22.56 *
5 COLDEBELLA Giorgia 2009 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'22.12 *
6 GHIGLIONI Giulia 2008 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'22.29 *
7 TABBIANI Noemi 2010 ITA Andrea Doria 1'22.86
8 BERRA Celeste 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'23.00 *
9 GNECCO Miriam 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'24.16

10 CAMPILONGO Antonella Luc 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'25.16 *

Batteria 6 di 842
1 SAVIO Giulia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'20.53 *
2 CARNELLI Giorgia 2009 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'18.86 *
3 BRANDI Marta 2002 ITA Andrea Doria 1'16.71 *
4 IANNONE Giulia 2005 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'14.80
5 VULPETTI Letizia 2007 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'13.48 *
6 MARTINI Federica 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'14.43 *
7 MALAUSSENA Federica 2011 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'16.09 *
8 CAPUANO Anna Francesca 2008 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 1'17.42 *
9 SANNA Aurora 2006 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'19.67 *

10 GALATI Caterina 2005 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'21.77 *

Batteria 7 di 843
1 SACCA' Alice 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'20.29 *
2 CASILLO Martina 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 1'18.68 *
3 MARINI GHERARDOTTI Bianc 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'16.68
4 FRIGO Veronica 2008 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'14.66 *
5 BIASIOL Gaia 2007 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'13.36 *
6 TROCCHIA Jole 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'13.97 *
7 PICCO Camilla 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 1'15.94
8 SCHIAVINI Sofia 2009 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'16.81 *
9 ZAGO Beatrice 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'19.51 *

10 ROMITELLI Giulia Angela 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'21.74 *

Batteria 8 di 844
1 CHIESA Alice 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'20.01 *
2 MARIN Alice 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 1'17.44
3 LAGORIO Micole 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'16.67 *
4 BOSCHIROLI Lara 2004 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'14.54 *
5 FIORINI Elisa 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 1'11.72 *
6 GNECCO Giorgia 2006 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'13.60 *
7 FAMULARI Rebecca 2009 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'15.31 *
8 ALOIA Serena 2009 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 1'16.77 *
9 RESTELLI Sveva Costanza 2008 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'19.37 *

10 TOTISCO Alice 2010 ITA UISP Nuoto Valdimagra 1'20.93 *

 Rapallo (GE), 22/05/24
 Page 8

Stampata il DOM 26/05/2024 alle 09:08



26/05/2024 100 m Rana - Assoluti Maschi
Batteria 1 di 845

4 CRIPPA Gabriele 2008 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio'
5 ALLEGRETTI Matteo 2008 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona
6 ROSSI FONTANA Edoardo 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd

Batteria 2 di 846
1 BALBI Lorenzo 2010 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 1'31.64 *
2 ORSO Giovanni 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'30.24 *
3 SMIRNOV Lev 2010 RUS SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'25.07 *
4 COSTANTINI Riccardo 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'24.12 *
5 MACAJ Riccardo 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'23.16 *
6 MENEGHETTI Luca 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'23.19 *
7 TURCI Kevin 2010 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'24.60 *
8 BONINO Umberto 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'26.38 *
9 MIHAI PETRESCU Daniel 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'31.61 *

10 VASILIEV Chirill 2012 MDA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'46.60 *

Batteria 3 di 847
1 PITTELLA Lorenzo 2010 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'21.79 *
2 FORLANI Davide 2010 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'21.15 *
3 D'ONOFRIO Francesco 2007 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'20.40 *
4 TESTA Michael 2006 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'18.87 *
5 SCIANDA Mirko 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'17.67 *
6 NASELLI Luca 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'18.39 *
7 FERRARIO Lorenzo Diego 2008 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio' 1'19.11 *
8 TORRE Lorenzo 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'21.14 *
9 BESTOSO Giovanni 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'21.44 *

10 CAPURRO Noah 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'22.04 *

Batteria 4 di 848
1 SECHI Francesco 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'17.29 *
2 SARANITI LANA Tommaso 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'17.05 *
3 FAVUTO Alessandro 2009 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'16.54 *
4 BISTARINI Filippo 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'15.55 *
5 NERI Pierpaolo 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'15.25 *
6 GALLORI Alberto 2009 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'15.51
7 PARODI Alessio 2006 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'16.45 *
8 ROTA Alessio 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'16.80 *
9 LAGORIO Thomas 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'17.08 *

10 FERRARI Damiano 2009 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'17.47 *

Batteria 5 di 849
1 IPPOLITO Michele Giusepp 2007 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 1'14.95 *
2 D'ATTILIO Filippo 2007 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'14.35
3 PIRROTTA Davide Marco Am 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'13.00 *
4 FERRETTI Alberto 2009 ITA Andrea Doria 1'12.79 *
5 VERSTEEG Vincent 1977 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 1'12.59
6 VALMORI Giacomo 2007 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 1'12.61 *
7 BALESTRI Filippo 2007 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'12.96 *
8 BODRATO Filippo 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 1'13.21 *
9 ROMANI Diego 2009 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'14.72 *

10 SALVATERRA Luca 2008 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'15.16 *

Batteria 6 di 850
1 CARNOVALI Manuel 2006 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'11.76 *
2 IONADI Filippo 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'09.78
3 GARINO Francesco 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'09.07 *
4 COLUCCI Edoardo 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'06.79 *
5 GIORDANO Lorenzo 2005 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'03.37
6 TONELLI Diego 2002 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'05.56 *
7 VACCHINO Andrea 2006 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 1'07.37 *
8 PRINCIPATO Davide 2007 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 1'09.18 *
9 GIOIA Leonardo 2007 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'10.44 *

10 BARALE Alessandro 2010 ITA Lavagna '90 ssd 1'12.07 *
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Batteria 7 di 851
1 BALESTRI Iacopo 2005 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'11.53
2 COLNAGO Manuel 2009 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'09.44
3 GENOVA Fabio 2006 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 1'08.92 *
4 COSTA Francesco 2004 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 1'06.21
5 MANGIAMELE Flavio 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'01.81
6 FEBBRARO Gabriele 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'04.09 *
7 MANTOVANI Edoardo 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'06.95
8 RUOTOLO Flavio 2008 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 1'09.17 *
9 GRAZIOLI Tommaso 2008 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'10.11 *

10 MARIOTTI Gianmaria 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'12.00

Batteria 8 di 852
1 BRAMBILLA Nicolo' 2006 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 1'10.76 *
2 TESSER Lorenzo 2007 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 1'09.28 *
3 DE LEONARDIS Simone 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'08.21 *
4 VACCARO Tommaso 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 1'05.70 *
5 RIZZARDI Federico 2004 ITA Nuoto Venezia 1.00
6 ALTINI Lorenzo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 1'03.44 *
7 LUCCHESI Tommaso 2004 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'06.92 *
8 CECCONI Leonardo 2007 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 1'09.13 *
9 FIORINI Nicola 2009 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'10.10 *

10 MANCINI Lapo 2006 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 1'11.76

26/05/2024 50 m Farfalla - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 6 di 653

4 SCIANDA Greta 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd
5 CAMPANELLA Martina 2009 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio' 44.11 *
6 GELCI Anna 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd

Serie 5 di 654
1 MIANI Sofia 2010 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 38.95 *
2 ABATE Alice 2010 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 36.76
3 AMERI Ester 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 35.54 *
4 MASSONE Sofia 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 34.62 *
5 SANNA Rebecca 2007 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 34.33 *
6 RUBINO Emma 2009 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 34.45 *
7 BRAINI Martina 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 35.06 *
8 MIRANDA Azzurra 2010 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 36.07 *
9 FLORINDI Anastasia 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 36.81 *

Serie 4 di 655
1 GOGLIO SPELTA Ludovica 2007 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 34.28 *
2 D'ORSI Emma 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 33.60 *
3 FRANCULLI Eleonora 2010 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 33.50
4 SPARAPANO Chiara 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 33.45 *
5 VANNUCCHI Martina 2011 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 33.15 *
6 CARERA Nicole 2009 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 33.39
7 PUPPO Sara 2010 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 33.50
8 BUTTIGNON Maia 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 33.53 *
9 ROMANI Viola 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 33.90

10 DE VINCENZIIS Anita 2008 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 34.30

Serie 3 di 656
1 CANEVARI Anna 2009 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 33.02 *
2 KAMPERMAN Linda 1996 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 32.93
3 FERRARI Asia Noemi 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 32.77 *
4 BIGGI Eleonora 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 32.14 *
5 RUSPI Rebecca 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 32.03 *
6 VEZZALI Antonia Penelope 2009 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 32.09
7 RABAGLIATI Ilaria 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 32.40
8 ERCOLANO Beatrice 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 32.80
9 KLOOSTERMAN Manon 1997 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 32.96

10 DEBENEDETTI Ludovica 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 33.11 *
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Serie 2 di 657
1 COSTANZO Camilla 2008 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 31.82 *
2 MACCARI Elisa 2005 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 31.43 *
3 MARTINELLI Caterina 2003 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 31.34 *
4 MASTRASSO Beatrice 2005 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 30.88 *
5 D'ANGELO Nicol 2005 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 30.81 *
6 REPETTO Lisa 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 30.83 *
7 STEKELEMBURG Sophie 2004 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 30.99
8 PISCOPO Greta 2008 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 31.38
9 PESSAGNO Ludovica 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 31.67

10 CAVALLARO Viola 2009 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 31.95 *

Serie 1 di 658
1 PASTROVICCHIO Sara 2006 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 30.51
2 BERNARDINI Beatrice Mati 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 30.46 *
3 PIRROTTA Sara Elisa Silv 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 29.62 *
4 REPETTO Stella 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 29.32 *
5 BOCCATO Asia 2004 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 28.77 *
6 DI MAURO Federica 2009 ITA Genova Nuoto My Sport ssd 29.24 *
7 BUFFINI Gaia 2009 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 29.36
8 NASELLI Ester Elsa 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 30.19
9 MALATESTA Beatrice 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 30.51 *

10 FIORE Sofia 2007 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 30.75 *

26/05/2024 50 m Farfalla - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 5 di 559

4 COLZANI Federico 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd
5 ROTA Alessio 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 37.99 *
6 SECHI Francesco 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd

Serie 4 di 560
2 MAIRANI Matteo 2008 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 31.42
3 VENUTI Alberto 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 30.60 *
4 IPPOLITO Michele Giusepp 2007 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 30.13 *
5 MORETTO Alessio 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 30.00
6 SALVAGGIO Giulio 2003 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 30.02
7 DI DONATO Francesco 2010 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 30.19 *
8 FADLI Anass 2007 ITA H2O ssd - Muggio' 30.63 *
9 CELLE Nicolas 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 33.74 *

Serie 3 di 561
1 LANTEMA Fayssal 2001 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 29.36
2 CAPRILI Lorenzo 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 28.95 *
3 ABATE Alessio 2008 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 28.76 *
4 BARBARO Gregorio Flavio 2008 ITA Andrea Doria 28.54
5 AMADI Giacomo 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 28.37 *
6 CHESI Giovanni 2008 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 28.46
7 MARIOTTI Gianmaria 2007 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 28.69 *
8 REGIS Simone 2005 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 28.80
9 PIZZORNO Davide 2007 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 29.08 *

10 PISCIONERI Tommaso 2006 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 29.83 *

Serie 2 di 562
1 BAGNASCO Matteo 2009 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 28.00 *
2 GIORDANO Antonio 2006 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 28.00 *
3 LAGORIO Thomas 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 27.65 *
4 ALLEGRI Simone 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 27.05 *
5 KAPPLER Louis 2002 NED ZWEMLUST DEN HOMMEL 26.41
6 MACCAGNANO Anthony 2001 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 26.81 *
7 VALLINI Matteo 2007 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 27.42 *
8 DI BENEDETTO Daniele 2006 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 27.66
9 FOSSATI Michele 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 28.00 *

10 MINNAI Federico Francesc 2005 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 28.11 *
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Serie 1 di 563
1 MASSARI Nicholas 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 26.22 *
2 ZANFROGNINI Matteo 2005 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 26.10
3 ZANFRINI Alessandro 2001 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 26.01 *
4 GARBARINO Luca 2004 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 25.16 *
5 VAGGE Mauro 2002 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 24.54
6 TORQUATI Tommaso 2005 ITA Andrea Doria 24.79
7 FRANCAVILLA Massimo 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 25.99 *
8 FARINON Alessandro 2005 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 26.02 *
9 MASSEI Marcello 2003 ITA Rari Nantes Ala 26.16 *

10 TRICARICO Andrea Gabriel 2003 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 26.39 *

26/05/2024 400 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Femmine
Serie 5 di 564

2 MASSUCCO Anita 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd
3 SAPONE Fortunata 2009 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 5'11.37 *
4 STOROJA Rafaela 2010 MDA Sport Center Polisportiva 5'08.89
5 BONANNI Francesca 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 5'07.24 *
6 LEVI Camilla 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 5'07.82 *
7 D'ERCOLE ZEKI UZSALDGA Y 2007 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 5'09.89 *
8 ZANNINI Ilaria 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 5'16.81 *

Serie 4 di 565
1 ORLANDO Lara 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 5'06.71 *
2 COMIN Matilde 2011 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 5'05.12 *
3 SANTINELLI Melissa 2007 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 4'56.48
4 SETTIMIO Gaia 2010 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 4'54.91 *
5 PIZZAMIGLIO Sveva 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 4'53.11 *
6 ROLLANDI Giulia 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'53.42 *
7 GALBUSERA Ginevra 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'56.40 *
8 LOMBARDO Chiara 2011 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'57.09 *
9 ALBANESE Vanessa 2007 ITA Ama Sport ssd - Rozzano 5'06.34 *

10 DALIPAJ Alessandra 2011 ALB SM Taurus Nuoto asd 5'06.77 *

Serie 3 di 566
1 BARTOLINI Sara 2007 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 4'50.69 *
2 GROSSO Elisa 2009 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 4'48.26 *
3 ATZENI Paola 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'47.75
4 CAVINA Martina 2011 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 4'46.55 *
5 FERRARIO Ilaria 2008 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 4'45.93
6 SANTAGOSTINO Vittoria 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'46.19
7 CARERA Nicole 2009 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 4'47.39 *
8 PERRONE Bianca 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'48.04 *
9 DENTI Sara 2010 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 4'50.35 *

10 D'ORSI Eleonora 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'52.81 *

Serie 2 di 567
1 MOLINA Yana 2010 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 4'44.74 *
2 VIO Camilla 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'42.14 *
3 SCHIAFFINO Giorgia 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 4'40.89 *
4 MARTELLI Vittoria 2008 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 4'39.52 *
5 CATALANO Nicole 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'37.39 *
6 NIGGI Vittoria 2008 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 4'38.75 *
7 CHIOZZA Clotilde 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'40.00
8 CRISTODERO Martina 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'41.78 *
9 CUFFINI Emma 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'42.27 *

10 BECCATI Michela 2006 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 4'45.51 *

Serie 1 di 568
1 BORCAN Ana Maria 2009 ROU SM Taurus Nuoto asd 4'34.98 *
2 D'ANGELO Nicol 2005 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 4'31.90 *
3 CAPERNA Valentina Giovan 2010 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 4'28.95 *
4 BRIGNOLO Carlotta 2007 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 4'27.06
5 PERSEU Ludovica 2008 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 4'23.70 *
6 GIRAUDO Viola 2007 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 4'24.28
7 VALENTE Gaia 2007 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 4'27.67 *
8 COSTI Siria 2007 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 4'29.77 *
9 MEACCI Irene 2010 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 4'34.89 *

10 DE ROSA Beatrice 2007 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 4'37.08 *
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26/05/2024 400 m Stile Libero - Assoluti Maschi
Serie 4 di 469

1 BAGNASCO Andrea 2009 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 4'56.02 *
2 BOERO Riccardo 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'54.47 *
3 TONELLI Alessio 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'52.04 *
4 RICCIARDI Manuel 2008 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'49.21 *
5 COCCONCELLI Alessandro 2010 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 4'47.86 *
6 MANDUCA Lorenzo 2010 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 4'48.71 *
7 CATALDI Lorenzo Luigi 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'49.62 *
8 RICCI Elia 2010 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 4'54.29 *
9 PISCIONERI Giulio 2009 ITA Sportiva Sturla asd 4'55.00 *

10 MORENO Matteo 2010 ITA Amatori Nuoto Savona 4'58.40 *

Serie 3 di 470
1 SECHI Francesco 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'47.05
2 MANFRE' Tommaso 2009 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 4'45.39 *
3 GRAZIOLI Tommaso 2008 ITA Viola Swim Team asd 4'38.84
4 LAVEZZINI Pietro 2009 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 4'34.87 *
5 SALIS Marco 2010 ITA SM Taurus Nuoto asd 4'33.29 *
6 TOSI Jason 2008 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 4'33.55 *
7 DELMONTE Andrea 2008 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 4'37.16 *
8 BOTTAZZI Pietro 2009 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 4'39.40
9 TROCCHIA Ettore 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'46.29

10 MENOTTI Daniele 2009 ITA Team Dimensione Nuoto asd 4'47.61 *

Serie 2 di 471
1 COLTRIOLI Matteo 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'32.39 *
2 LOMBARDI Francesco 2007 ITA Azzurra Nuoto Prato 4'30.21 *
3 TORELLI Giacomo 2007 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 4'25.32 *
4 TURCHINO Samuele 2007 ITA Andrea Doria 4'23.21 *
5 DI COSMO Edoardo 2008 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 4'20.28
6 SCHELLENBAUM Francesco 2007 ITA Aquatica Torino ssd 4'20.53 *
7 NADALIN Achille 2010 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'23.54 *
8 GIANELLI Davide 2009 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'29.63 *
9 MASATTI Francesco 2009 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 4'31.71 *

10 SCHILLACI Andrea 2008 ITA Ama Sport ssd - Rozzano 4'32.86 *

Serie 1 di 472
1 COMINATO Alessandro 2007 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 4'15.66 *
2 GOLTI Mattia 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 4'14.53
3 BASSI Mattia 2006 ITA Sport Center Polisportiva 4'12.30 *
4 MILAN Filippo 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'08.96 *
5 GARINO Francesco 2004 ITA Centro Nuoto Torino 4'08.33 *
6 BUZZALINO Nicolo' 2006 ITA Andrea Doria 4'08.64 *
7 MASATTI Andrea 2006 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 4'11.23 *
8 FORMENTINI Samuele 2007 ITA Superba Nuoto ssd 4'12.31 *
9 VIGANO' Leonardo 2007 ITA Team Lombardia Nuoto MGM Sport 4'15.59 *

10 PONTANARI Joel 2006 ITA Doria Nuoto 2000 Loano 4'17.47 *
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